Carmen Johnson Trophy
President's Cup Trophy

Flight 1

Flight 2

Flight3

Flight 4

Flight 5

Player

Erickson, Cindy
Naude, Annelize
Digregorio, Florida
Gapp, Wendy
Donovan, Colleen
Sherrill, Megumi
Daly, Nancy
Jeon, Jihee
Shank, Laurie

Player

Fan, Fiona
Baek, Myoungju
Duffy, Terry
Sim, Ai

Detjen, Kalei
Hsieh, Sunny
Yee, Debbie
Truong, Caroline
Kim, Jane

Player

Edison, Roz
Meadows, Jane
Edmonds, Kelly
Yount, Rosalind
Soderstrom, Jennifer
Early, Rebecca

Von Schenck, Helen
Huffer, Traci

Collins, Marleen

Player
Rashid, Sariya
Meehan, Lyn

Seales, Patty
Arnold, Marilyn

Post, Roberta
Owens-Garson, Beryl
Corey, Beth

Baldwin, Carol
Belbayeva, Sholpan

Player

Liang, Louise
Chapman, Lynn
Hanreiter, Carolyn
Dukes, Susie
Archer, Pat
Woodburne, Cathy
Horns, Andrea
Lecuyer, Deborah
Winn, Tina

GSWPGA President's Cup/Stableford Results
Bill Wright Golf Complex at Jefferson Park

Low Gross
High Points

Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club
Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club

West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club
Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club
Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club
West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club

Club

Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club
Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club
Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club
Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club
Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club

Club

Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club

Nile Ladies Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Evergreen Women's Golf League

Nile Ladies Golf Club

Nile Ladies Golf Club

Club

Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club

West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club
Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club
Evergreen Women's Golf League

Club

Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club
Nile Ladies Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club
West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club

Roz Edison
Fiona Fan

Stableford Points

Stableford Points

Stableford Points

Stableford Points

Stableford Points

34
32
31
30
29
29
28
26
WD

40
36
34
33
32
32
31
27
25

43
36
31
31
31
30
25
24
21

37
29
29
29
28
26
25
25
NS

34
33
31
29
27
25
24
21
20

81
40

Place
1

2
3
4

Place

T4
T4

Place

T2
T2
T2

Place
T2

T2
T2

Place

u b~ WN

$18.00
$18.00

Payout
$ 17.00
$ 15.00
$ 13.00
$ 11.00

Payout
$ 18.00
$ 17.00
$ 15.00
$ 13.00
$ 5.50
$ 5.50

Payout
$ 18.00
$ 17.00
$ 13.00
$ 13.00
$ 13.00

Payout
$ 17.00
$ 13.00
$ 13.00
$ 13.00
$ 9.00

Payout
$ 17.00
$ 15.00
$ 13.00
$ 11.00
$ 9.00

High Points

Low Gross



Flight 6 Player Club Stableford Points Place Payout

Robbins, Roberta Jackson Jills Golf Club 39 1 $ 17.00
Mulholland, Laura Jackson Jills Golf Club 36 T2 $ 14.00
Kissler, Bonnie Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club 36 T2 $ 14.00
Lasko, Diane West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club 34 4 $ 11.00
Bundow, Denise Jackson Jills Golf Club 32 5 $ 9.00
Good, Stacey Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club 30
Dahl, Sharon Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Club 29
Guzak, Judy Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Club 14
Gisselberg, Tonya Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club 12

Thank you to Bill Wright Golf Complex at Jefferson Park for providing the course in top shape for our competitions.

What an incredible performance from Roz Edison and Fiona Fan! Roz shot an 81, earning her the Low Gross / Carmen Johnson
Trophy. While Fiona shot an 82 with 40 Stableford points, earning her the President's Cup Trophy for High Stableford Points. Both
are impressive feats. They must have been absolutely dialed in. Their hard work and skill really shined—it's always inspiring to see
players rise to the occasion. A huge congratulations is sent to both of them! In addition to our top two winners, we have winners in
all six flights. Bravo to all our winners!

As you all know, the President's Cup is a Charity event. A raffle for the Gift Baskets donated by each club, as well as a putting contest raised over
$1,100 for this years Charity recipient, the First Tee — Greater Seattle, that is truly impressive. It's amazing to see the generosity and enthusiasm from
everyone who participated. Every dollar helps support youth development through golf, and our tournament, with your help, will make a meaningful
impact.

Club - Entries Winners Payouts
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club 5 1 ¢$ 17.00
Evergreen Women's Golf League 2

Jackson Jills Golf Club 16 12 $ 153.50
Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club 7 4 ¢ 55.50
Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club 4 1 $ 17.00
Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club 8 6 $ 86.00
Nile Ladies Golf Club 4 2 $ 24.00
Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Club 2

West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club 6 4 $ 46.00
Grand Total 54 30 $399.00



