## GSWPGA President's Cup/Stableford Results Bill Wright Golf Complex at Jefferson Park

Carmen Johnson Trophy President's Cup Trophy		Low Gross High Points	Roz Edison Fiona Fan	81 40	\$18.00 \$18.00	
Flight 1	Player Erickson, Cindy	Club Jackson Jills Golf Club	Stableford Points	Place 1	<b>Payout</b> \$ 17.00	
	-			2		
	Naude, Annelize	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	32		\$ 15.00	
	Digregorio, Florida	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	31	3 4	\$ 13.00	
	Gapp, Wendy	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	30	4	\$ 11.00	
	Donovan, Colleen	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	29			
	Sherrill, Megumi	Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club	29			
	Daly, Nancy	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	28			
	Jeon, Jihee	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	26			
	Shank, Laurie	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	WD			
Flight 2	Player	Club	Stableford Points	Place	Payout	
	Fan, Fiona	Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club	40			High Points
	Baek, Myoungju	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	36	1	\$ 17.00	
	Duffy, Terry	Jackson Jills Golf Club	34	2	\$ 15.00	
	Sim, Ai	Jackson Jills Golf Club	33	3	\$ 13.00	
	Detjen, Kalei	Jackson Jills Golf Club	32	T4	\$ 5.50	
	Hsieh, Sunny	Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club	32	T4	\$ 5.50	
	Yee, Debbie	Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club	31			
	Truong, Caroline	Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club	27			
	Kim, Jane	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	25			
Flight3	Player	Club	Stableford Points	Place	Payout	
	Edison, Roz	Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club	43		\$ 18.00	Low Gross
	Meadows, Jane	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	36	1	\$ 17.00	
	Edmonds, Kelly	Jackson Jills Golf Club	31	T2	\$ 13.00	
	Yount, Rosalind	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	31	T2	\$ 13.00	
	Soderstrom, Jennifer	Nile Ladies Golf Club	31	T2	\$ 13.00	
	Early, Rebecca	Jackson Jills Golf Club	30			
	Von Schenck, Helen	Evergreen Women's Golf League	25			
	Huffer, Traci	Nile Ladies Golf Club	24			
	Collins, Marleen	Nile Ladies Golf Club	21			
Flight 4	Player	Club	Stableford Points	Place	Payout	
-	Rashid, Sariya	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	37	1	\$ 17.00	
	Meehan, Lyn	Jackson Jills Golf Club	29	T2	\$ 13.00	
	Seales, Patty	Jackson Jills Golf Club	29	T2	\$ 13.00	
	Arnold, Marilyn	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	29	T2	\$ 13.00	
	Post, Roberta	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	28	5	\$ 9.00	
	Owens-Garson, Beryl	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	26			
	Corey, Beth	Jackson Jills Golf Club	25			
	Baldwin, Carol	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	25			
	Belbayeva, Sholpan	Evergreen Women's Golf League	NS			
Flight 5	Player	Club	Stableford Points	Place	Payout	
g	Liang, Louise	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	34	1	\$ 17.00	
	Chapman, Lynn	Jackson Jills Golf Club	33	2	\$ 15.00	
	Hanreiter, Carolyn	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	31	3	\$ 13.00	
	Dukes, Susie	Nile Ladies Golf Club	29	4	\$ 11.00	
	Archer, Pat	Jackson Jills Golf Club	27	5	\$ 9.00	
	Woodburne, Cathy	Jackson Jills Golf Club	25	J	φ 5.00	
	Horns, Andrea	Jackson Jills Golf Club	25			
	Lecuyer, Deborah	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	24			
	Winn, Tina	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	20			

Flight 6	Player	Club	Stableford Points	Place	Payout
	Robbins, Roberta	Jackson Jills Golf Club	39	1	\$ 17.00
	Mulholland, Laura	Jackson Jills Golf Club	36	T2	\$ 14.00
	Kissler, Bonnie	Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club	36	T2	\$ 14.00
	Lasko, Diane	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	34	4	\$ 11.00
	Bundow, Denise	Jackson Jills Golf Club	32	5	\$ 9.00
	Good, Stacey	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	30		
	Dahl, Sharon	Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Club	29		
	Guzak, Judy	Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Club	14		
	Gisselberg, Tonya	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	12		

Thank you to Bill Wright Golf Complex at Jefferson Park for providing the course in top shape for our competitions.

What an incredible performance from Roz Edison and Fiona Fan! Roz shot an 81, earning her the Low Gross / Carmen Johnson Trophy. While Fiona shot an 82 with 40 Stableford points, earning her the President's Cup Trophy for High Stableford Points. Both are impressive feats. They must have been absolutely dialed in. Their hard work and skill really shined—it's always inspiring to see players rise to the occasion. A huge congratulations is sent to both of them! In addition to our top two winners, we have winners in all six flights. Bravo to all our winners!

As you all know, the President's Cup is a Charity event. A raffle for the Gift Baskets donated by each club, as well as a putting contest raised over \$1,100 for this years Charity recipient, the First Tee – Greater Seattle, that is truly impressive. It's amazing to see the generosity and enthusiasm from everyone who participated. Every dollar helps support youth development through golf, and our tournament, with your help, will make a meaningful impact.

Club	<b>Entries</b>	Winners	rs Payou	
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	5	1	\$	17.00
Evergreen Women's Golf League	2			
Jackson Jills Golf Club	16	12	\$	153.50
Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club	7	4	\$	55.50
Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	4	1	\$	17.00
Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	8	6	\$	86.00
Nile Ladies Golf Club	4	2	\$	24.00
Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Clul	b 2			
West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	6	4	\$	46.00
Grand Total	54	30	\$	399.00